OE >
EX170DZ5030
XG303R
XG355R



EX170DZ5030 FIG.100

2017/08/22

1 95005 —2
FIG. 100

60— GASKET SET

EX17 277010001WO0



EX170DZ5030 FIG.100

REF il a4 T THERS |%E IS HEGMES
10 |277-10101-51 9520 =R P . 1 277-10111-01
20 |237-14202-03 RLTHAE = 2 |5.5DX9, SDX2TL

26 |277-16010-01 AT L= - 1 |5.5DX9. 5DX15DX7. 8B

30 [044-02502-00 A= . 1 | 25DX38DX7B

40 |060-02800-21 R-R7)yvy - 1 |28DX58DX16B

50 |277-15011-03 R4T 199 ~ 2

60 |010-50802-50 ABYR = 2 |Mex1. 25x25L

70 |010-50603-51 AV - 2 |#6X1, 0X98L

75 |044-00600-20 A ; 1

80 |040-11400-30 AL ELYTSY = 2

90 |021-11400-20 AR+ 5 2
210 |277-11001-51 A—=URFYTH— CP . 1 277-11001-61
220 |044-02502-10 AAN— 2 1 |25DX41. 25DX68B
230 |X60-02501-40 R=R7Y oY = 1 | 25DX52DX15B 060-02501-40
250 |[277-45004-K1 HiFFy P . 1
260 |277-41902-01 Hisd 2y-7 " 1
280 |021-31600-20 HRTY b = 2 | 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER
285 |277-63601-30 F A I~ DAY ; 2
300 |001-04083-50 3ok - 6 |M8X1.25X16DX35L
610 |277-13001-11 SYHEAYE P } 1
620 |277-15001-43 BRIV b, AvE 2 1 |[1=0.2
630 |011-00802-40 252 THRL b A 4 |MBX1. 25X16DX68L
631 |011-00803-10 I250THL b . 1 |MBX1, 25X16DX33L
680 |277-15503-01 RYH—H/— P - 1 277-15503-11
690 |277-16001-13 HALY b, BYH—Hh5— s 1 |r=0.5 277-16001-23
700 |277-15011-03 A A - 2
710 |011-00600-20 75T b - 4 |MBX1. 0X14DX12L
960 [277-99001-67 HREY Y b+ : 1 277-99001-77




EX170DZ5030 FIG.200

2017/08/22

2 DI9V¥I N EXRbY

FIG. 200
370
371
360 372
361 ‘_1,_|
362 376
100

EX17 277020001W00



EX170DZ5030 FI1G.200
REF S fhdEF FEES | HE e HEmES
10 |20A-20203-11 93009 % T P p 1
50 |018-01400-20 DPSLUFYE = 1 |M4x1. 5X28DX12H
70 |032-30300-10 YRS 7% - 1 |aBXHX16D
80 |005-30053-01 F— g 1
90 |020-00801-40 PRV 4 < 1 |8.5Dx28DX4. 57
100 [011-00802-50 25 LTI - = 1 |MBX1.25X16DX25L
310 |277-22501-10 AR TFAITOYE AY - 1 |84.5CDX25B 30D-16D
311 |277-22502-00 AXRITFAVTAYE A = 4 |[0.25 U.s.
320 |277-23001-03 ARy Ty FRIL b = 2 |M6X1, 0X13DX33L
350 |277-23301-13 EA Ry ” 1 |16DX11DX48, BL
360 |277-23401-J43 EX k> - 1 |STD (67DX40H)
361 |277-23403-J3 EA b = 1 |0.25 0.5. (67DX40H)
362 |277-23404-J3 ER kY " 1 |0.50 0.S. (67DX40H)
370 [20A-23531-07 ER b2y TEY - 1 |STD(E7D) OIL 3PIECE
371 |277-23532-07 EX LY vdtey - 1 |0.25 0.S. OIL 3PIECE
372 |277-23533-07 ERALMYTEY R = 1 [0.50 0.S. OIL 3PIECE
380 |056-51600-10 M) - 2 |17.1DX1.4D




EX170DZ5030  FIG.300

2017/08/22

3 AVF—9.THJ-Rt
FIG. 300

662
660

683
850 B55

so ?o 95 241:3\
! 700
gio \x / @@3 218
240 230
290 | |

5 -5995 | |

23 v !
\ 041 231
150 bk |
), _ 200
y/‘*" B A
160
37 35 34 39 "[/j s

10 P oy
240 230

550 540
220

EX17 277030004W00



EX170DZ5030  FIG.300

REF s Fha A TR EEEE |¥E e HEGES
10 [277-31601-31 ALY T F P 3 1 |85DX2. 9B N=4o 277-31601-41
23 |277-35101-01 B, hhsvT - CP - 1

27 |{024-00600-30 0y - 1 |5.8DX9. 6D

34 |277-38601-03 Ev 2TYVT < 1 |4oxepxeL

35 |277-36401-03 DY —RL~ B 1

37 |277-36501-03 P> - 4 |13.8DX20, 3DXO, 4T

38 |277-38702-03 Ya—2VRIY Y - 1 |5 1DX0. 6DX4. 4L N=7

60 |279-33601-03 BSWITRTY VY 2 2 |19.20x2. aDX27. 4L

70 |269-33701-03 ATV TITF—F 2

80 [277-33401-H3 AVTF=913LT " 1 |25.50X5. 5DX68. 1L 20A-33401-03
90 |[277-33501-H3 ITHY-RA LT B 1 |23.5DX5. 5DX68. 1L 20A-33501-03
95 |132-10KAD-31 =R AR AV ) = 4

150 |277-35602-H1 BARTVTFI—2 CP " 1 |88 LINK

160 |20A-36911-03 T3t - 1

163 |277-37101-03 ATy, Froat = 1 |10DX1. 8DX14L N=4.5

166 |277-36902-03 Er, 7vo3F = 1 |6DX13DX34L

170 |20A-36913-03 FI-VHAK - 1
200 |277-35004-01 Ev. ovh— P . 1 277-35004-11
202 |003-13050-00 oy 2 1 |5DX11DX0. 6T
219 |277-36001-07 aYHh—7—4 AY SET " 1
230 |014-90500-20 FUYRERRH YD - 1 |M5X0. 5X23L
231 |014-90500-20 FOvYA LRI - 1 [msx0. 5x23L
240 |017-00500-30 P = 1 |M5X0.5X4. H
241 [017-00500-30 vk " 1 |M5Xo0. 5x4. TH
290 |011-00600-20 25k - 4 |MBX1. 0X14DX12L
310 |277-30101-J1 %75 0P - 1
320 |20A-34201-01 RIS5—Hhi— (P = 1
340 |277-35201-13 HATD RIS - 1 |1=0.2 26D 9DX58P
350 |002-38080-00 ISUTCFY R - 2 |Mex1. 25X17DX7. 5H
360 |015-20600-90 AYEVTRIL k = 2 |MEX13DX10L




EX170DZ5030 FI1G.300
REF Hlin e b & A EHES | HWE S HEiElmEs
361 |011-00600-10 % I . 1 |M6X1.0X14DX8L
365 |011-00803-20 235w Uki b - 4 |Mex1. 25X16DX12L
367 |20A-02101-00 A7 - 1
387 |015-00400-60 SYEDTR YA = 2 |maxeL
440 |277-37001-J1 FILo 4% P - 1 |W/SCREEN
540 |20A-32902-01 AL —4 0P 2 1
550 |20A-35903-03 HBRTIb 24022 L—4 = 1 [1=0.5
560 |20A-35902-03 HAREYEM L, fval—4 - 1 |T=0.5
570 |002-38060-00 ISVTFYE - 2 [Mext. ox13DXeH
580 [001-04062-00 25 UL b s 1 [MEXt. 0X13DK20L
850 |277-32760-08 F)=% 147 e 1  |epxt1px104L




EX170DZ5030 FIG.315

3 AvT—U. TV J—-R+

FIG. 315
URETHANE FOAM

510-250 —

510-520 —
510-232—

— 510
510-810+
&———510-280 510-270+
510-520
EX17 277031501W00

510-272
510-316+

510-250

2017/08/22



EX170DZ5030 FIG.315
REF Bhi S s £ 75 FHEE |UE = ERERRES
510 |277-32615-30 7o)+ A 1 [wa 277-32715-30
<200 |277-32630-18 =R 6P - 1 277-32630-28
-210 |277-32610-08 Akl 1
-220 |277-32604-08 Y& - 1
-250 |277-32640-08 hoi- o E 1 277-32640-18
260 |277-32609-08 I - 1
-270 |277-32741-18 YAVTFY - 1
272 |277-32607-18 A DTFYk . 1
-520 |277-32611-07 TUAYFEY F - 1 [




EX170DZ5030 FIG.400

2017/08/22

4 ANt ARL—-3>

FIG. 400

R\L"\\rl_ﬂ1 - \j?] 435
\ J0
N T S

f NPT

! ! ~ "/ i ™

EX17 277040004W00



EX170DZ5030 FIG.400

REF BamES B & 4 T ERER |8E Hiéi 2= HHERES
13 |277-42301-40 FxF LS~ AY - 1

20 |277-42201-33 HiINF Ve Tk = 1
30 [277-42701-23 VA= = 1

40 [277-42801-23 ay RKRFYvy - 1 | 7DX0.5DX182L N=16
50 |003-13050-00 A - 1 |sox11DX0. 6T

60 |001-14062-50 FILk & DYDY AY 5 1 |mex1. oxasL W/, SK
70 |018-60600-20 PR = 1 |M6X1.0X4. 9H SQUARE
80 |277-42510-23 HIFRTIVVT 1

310 |277-43303-01 AE—F av k- L/S—CP = 1 [W/SHIVEL

322 |277-43701-01 JroayE P - 1

340 [277-43502-03 AbVIFTL—t < 1

345 |004-31063-00 27492 - 1 [Mex1. ox3oL

350 |277-44501-03 Vi = 1 |1=0.4

355 [021-70600-70 IYHLAVIYLY 5 1 |6.5DX24DX0. BT NYLON
360 |004-31062-50 AZ9a - 1 [Mex1.ox2sL

365 |237-45004-23 RFTYLT FIYRE S 2 |6.9DX0. 9DX20L N=7

395 |277-43902-03 o507 - 1

396 |013-10500-30 o)A & IVLw A = 1 |M5X0.8X20L W/W, SW

435 |277-46002-01 RE—Favka—L T54YRC - 1

440 |004-31040-80 Av9a = 1 [M4xo. 7x8L

450 |002-35060-00 zavs+v b 2 4 |M6X1.0X6. 8H

480 |277-45103-03 YE—VRTYLY " 1 | 7DX0.7DX28L N=15

485 |011-00600-20 25N+ - 2 |M6X1. 0X14DX12L




EX170DZ5030 FIG.500

2017/08/22

5 H—YvfH RB8—FA4 Y
FIG. 500

20

s
A

EX17 277050009W00



EX170DZ5030 FIG.500
REF il 7 A s B EERES |ME = HinflmEs
10 |277-51202-01 TRINTDLY P - 1 [BLACK 277-51202-11
20 [X73-20060-90 5L, kL= K3~2 - 1 X73-20060-01
40 |011-00600-30 75w oRIL b Z 4 |wex1. oxtdpx14L
60 |20A-52711-01 RYTI 1 =R P . 1
61 |277-52702-03 RYIN 2,~AVF - 1
80 |001-04061-60 = ST ] 1 |MeK1, ax13DXI6L
81 |011-00600-20 75V TRiL b i 1 [Mex1.ox14Dx12L
110 |20A-54101-13 g~y 77A7 . 1
220 |011-00600-30 75U+ = 4 [M6X1. 0X14DX14L




EX170DZ5030 FIG.522

X9AVR

5 V-V R3—=FA42Y

FIG. 522

J 210

EX17

277052200W00

2017/08/22



EX170DZ5030

FI1G.522

REF

HaEs

& F 7R

ES

B

=

Jn

210

20A-50201-30

YaAAILRE—32 AY

ASSY ONLY

A55V95 9 #1527




EX170DZ5030 FIG.600

2017/08/22
6 Za—I)L, IL—TYhok

FIG. 600

EX17 27706000 1WO0



EX170DZ5030 FIG.600
REF A ES il i 4 THES |48 S Higass
10 |277-60202-11 Za-ILEY P - 1 277-60202-21
20 |073-20049-80 AL, a-v3Y & 1 |38XB0 JAPAN
23 |277-95114-03 Z <)L (EX16) = 1
30 |043-04300-60 Ja-IARLoFRYT P - 1 |43X63. BDX18H BLACK
40 [X64-13600-10 JaA-TNIANE - 1
45 |064-80002-00 ZA—-TNHS—-D P < 1
46 |014-50500-60 AoYa, hovsAvE - 2
48 | X50-51200-20 a=F> - 1
60 |002-38060-00 ISUTFYE S 2 |mex1. ox13DXeH
63 |011-00601-30 732U b = 1 |mexI 0X14DX25L
70 |277-62601-21 TaA~T)s4F P : 1 |6.4DX12. 7DX148L
80 |X85-10613-52 LA AT - 1 |6 4DX12, TDX148L
90 |X56-11100-60 R~-R9507F = 2 |11.5DX8BX0. 7T

224

277-43801-01

FA—9 L3~ P




X475 K

EX170DZ5030 FIG.640

6 Ja—xT)L, IL—TY)Ahk

211{}
' 210-8
L #—210-4
ﬁ@—zm-s
&-—210-9
210-11 o $10-62
218 22— i
210-1——(5_W
210-5 s,
210-41—s~ /B 210-327
210-404° 1[ e——210-13
210-144
210-102—<L i
210-300
'y ’ J
210-14—4§ | .
210-24—w= [l @—210-22
210-18
210-19
210-16
210-79 &——— 210-17
210~28—£ 210-12
EX17 277064000W02

2017/08/22



EX170DZ5030 FIG.640
REF HaRES HR & EEES | & LS ERHBAES
210 |276-62302-50 FHTUE AY . y 276-62302-60
- 1 |106-62538-08 ABY MLALVT = 1 |#200
- 2 1209-62351-08 AHYa = 1
- 3 |277-62525-08 FIa-vsJ . 1
- 5 |246-62420-08 R"AaY STV b - 1 |#40
- 8 |277-62520-08 FA-H -~ = 1
-11 |276-62531-18 ARYRILLYT E—A - 1
-12 |227-62451-08 AL+ - 1
- 14 |277-62500-08 =—FKn _ 1
-15 |277-62515-08 (=% = 1
-16 |277-62506-08 70— bRTA AY 5 1
-17 |214-62450-08 AVE 7 - 1
-18 |214-62540-08 FYNRRYFY - 1
-19 |226-62506-08 70—k = 1
-20 |276-62440-08 A w7 XN = 1
-22 |252-62405-08 A=TTYh . 1 |#es.8
-24 |226-62701-18 AN : 1
-28 |277-62360-08 2ya . 1
-40 [106-62556-08 AV )a - 1
-41 |283-62357-08 ATYY B 1
-44 |207-62410-08 I7YVIYVH - 1

-45 1106-62410-08

IFPTIY RV

-62 |236-62680-08 v= - 1
- 79 |236-62541-08 APE B 1
-102 |246-62390-08 =L 5 1
-144 |277-62553-08 Fuk “ 1
-300 |279-62103-20 AYVORTA—A - 1 279-62103-30
-302 |277-62110-18 AV B 1
-303 |277-62100-18 Hhy 7 B 1
-325 |277-62552-08 U - 1




EX170DZ5030  FIG.640
REF HRES GLEE] 2E HE LES ERNRES
-327_|165-62377-08 272 i )




EX170DZz5030 FIG.700

2017/08/22

7T ILY YYD FRAZR
FIG. 700

EX17 277070002W00



EX170DZ5030 FIG.700
REF HaEE il 8 Hh BHEE | HE ES HEBRES
10 |20A-79231-01 IS4 HRA = CP - 1
11 |20A-79431-01 AF =94 P = 1
30 |001-04062-00 752 TRk - 2 |M6X1. 0X13DX20L
50 |277-73101-H1 DA NP = 1 |L=360 BLACK 277-73114-01
60 [066-00004-71 RALYF N - 1 ""9 X66-00005-10
70 |015-00400-90 SUELYAL YA i 2 w4
AR=9TF5T - 1 |NeK BR4HS

100 |065-01407-40

110 |065-50001-10

A= TSTFYVS

SINTHHANE99-6

7Ty 28R e 9-

"W TEL (089) 9§70~
‘ﬂ?ﬁ.)’{ (A gl?,

o

8911
N




EX170DZ5030  FIG.900

2017/08/22

9 7UOEHIU—-X SR
FIG. 900 |

10

EX17 277090000W02



EX170DZ5030

FI1G.900

REF

HRES

P BH

EHEES

He

ES

BRI AE

|

10

277-90301-J0

FToEYUY-LEYE







